Incident Date Report Number

12/27/2023

12/27/2023

12/27/2023
12/27/2023

12/27/2023
12/27/2023

12/27/2023
12/27/2023

12/27/2023

12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023

12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023

12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023

RMP23-002957

RMP23-002958

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
62/ESSEK

THOREAU DR / E
ALGONQUIN RD

4722 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:4722 ARBOR

DR
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

INTL VILLAGE OFF
MEACHAM

ARL LAKES GC
642 W ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1699
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
4001 PARK DR
62 WO ARBOR

S MEACHAM RD / OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

4400 BLK SHADY CT
1545 HICKS RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 3699
KIRCHOFF RD

3601 ALGONQUIN RD
3200 CAMPBELL ST
5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2850 GOLF RD
CENTRAL/NEW WILKE

Incident
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP
INVESTIGATION

PARKING COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PARKING COMPLAINT
ELEVATOR CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

12/28/2023 7:37:41 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/27/2023

12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023

12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023

12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023

12/27/2023

RMP23-002959

RMP23-002960

RMP23-002961

APPROX LOC: 3140
KIRCHOFF RD

2506 SOUTH ST

2850 GOLF RD

4180 WINNETKA AVE
VIOLA CT / SMITH ST
NEW WILKE/HICKORY

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2 REDBUD RD

2800 GOLF RD

2900 GOLF RD

2765 ALGONQUIN RD
2702 SIGWALT ST

W KIRCHOFF RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

1460 GOLF RD

GOLF RD / RING RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1460 GOLF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1545 HICKS RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

S OLD WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2750 ALGONQUIN RD

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ABANDONED AUTO
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACCIDENT

ALARM

MOTORIST ASSIST

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
TRAFFIC STOP

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
UNWANTED SUBJECT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CODE 2

PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/28/2023 7:37:41 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

12/27/2023

12/27/2023
12/27/2023

12/27/2023

12/27/2023
12/27/2023

12/27/2023

12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023

12/27/2023

12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023

12/27/2023
12/27/2023

RMP23-002962

RMP23-002963

APPROX LOC: 6253
ALGONQUIN RD

4700 ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: 5731 NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 2212
ALGONQUIN RD

2405 KINGFISHER LN

APPROX LOC: 4419
SYCAMORE LN

APPROX LOC: 1205 W
EUCLID AVE

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4718 ARBOR DR

2059 HICKS RD

1420 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2700 ST
JAMES ST

1 SHAGBARK RD

2401 PARK ST
2702 ST JAMES ST

APPROX LOC:1151
ROHLWING RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2502 ALGONQUIN RD

TRAFFIC STOP

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/28/2023 7:37:41 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

12/28/2023 7:37:41 AM



