



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/27/2023		62/ESSEK	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2023		THOREAU DR / E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/27/2023		APPROX LOC:4722 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		INTL VILLAGE OFF MEACHAM	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2023		ARL LAKES GC	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2023	RMP23-002957	642 W ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 1699 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
12/27/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2023		4001 PARK DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		62 WO ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2023	RMP23-002958	S MEACHAM RD / OLD PLUM GROVE RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		1545 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/27/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 3699 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2023		5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/27/2023		2850 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2023		CENTRAL/NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 3140 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		2506 SOUTH ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		2850 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2023		VIOLA CT / SMITH ST	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		NEW WILKE/HICKORY	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2023		2 REDBUD RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2023		2800 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2023		2900 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2023	RMP23-002959	2765 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	
12/27/2023		2702 SIGWALT ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		W KIRCHOFF RD / S NEW WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023	RMP23-002960	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
12/27/2023		GOLF RD / RING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		1460 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023	RMP23-002961	1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2023		1545 HICKS RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		S OLD WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2023		2750 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 6253 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 5731 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 2212 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2023		2405 KINGFISHER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 4419 SYCAMORE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 1205 W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/27/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2023		2059 HICKS RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		1420 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		APPROX LOC:2700 ST JAMES ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2023		1 SHAGBARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023		2401 PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2023	RMP23-002962	2702 ST JAMES ST	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2023		APPROX LOC:1151 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2023	RMP23-002963	2502 ALGONQUIN RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER